
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2497
ANSWERED ON:04.12.2009
DEVELOPMENT OF THE INSTITUTE OF OBSTETRICS AND GYNAECOLOGY
Ramasubbu Shri S.

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has allocated adequate funds to develop the Institute of Obstetrics and Gynaecology as the Centre of Excellence at Chennai in Tamil Nadu; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the details of the facilities which are likely to be made available in the institute?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE(SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD)

(a) Yes.

(b) Under National Rural Health Mission[NRHM] an amount of Rs. 108.53 crores was sanctioned for the RCH Centre for Excellence, Tamil Nadu with the following components :

1. Institute of Obstetric and Gynecology,Egmore

2. Institute of Government Kasthurba Gandhi Hospital,Triplicane

3. Training Centre for Health & FW Institute,Egmore

4. Training for Multipurpose Health Supervisor[F] Training Institute,Triplicane

The services for patients include out patient services, special clinics, diagnostic service, in patient care alongwith comprehensive emergency Obstetric & Neonatal care services and training for medical staff with renewed infrastructure and facilities.
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